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At a Glance . . . 

Just click the link below and go to your Article 
of interest.  

 Break time  from finals  

 Care package drive  for our fellow  Vet-

erans 

 Veteran of the month 

December 1, 2018 

HELP US HELP YOU:  

COMPLETE YOUR FORM D  

The same time you go online to register for classes or change classes get in the habit of completing your 

Form D 

Please go to https://veterans.uconn.edu/ 

FILL OUT YOUR FORM D:  Claims are filled in order received  

This is how we know your status and how to apply your educational benefits and without it the VA will not be 
notified . 

 
Another successful FYE class comes to an end.  

Veterans supporting Veterans 

Quick recap 

The First Year Experience (FYE) class is run by and for Vet-

erans and Military Affiliated students. This class is de-

signed to equip Veteran students  with the foundational 

knowledge and network needed to be successful while 

attending college.  

veterans.uconn.edu
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Drop off items in the collection box or in Hawley 102 

from Nov 12th to December 7th! 
The UConn Office of Veterans Affairs and Military Programs has initiated its 6th annual care package drive. Collected items will 

be donated to shelters which provide housing, training, job placement, and other services to the homeless and those in need 

with a focus on veterans. Create a team name and attach it to your donations if you want to compete for the trophy! 

Contact Samuel.Surowitz@UConn.edu for more info. 

Recommended Collection Items 

General Hygiene Items: Soap, shampoo, razor blades, shaving cream, feminine hygiene products, deodorant, etc 

Household Supplies: cleaners, batteries, paper towels, plastic utensils, Ziploc bags, detergents, toilet paper, etc 

New Clothing: Winter Clothing, socks, hats jackets, sweats, underwear, undershirts, sizes M-XXXL preferred 

Food: Canned goods, coffee, non-perishables, condiments, peanut butter, jelly, powdered creamer, sauces, etc 
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Advancing your education often requires you to take costly national tests.  

Students can be reimbursed all required (mandatory) fees charged for national admission tests and na-

tional tests for college credit.  

The following is a sample of the tests are approved for reimbursement:  

SAT (Scholastic Assessment Test)  

LSAT (Law School Admission Test)  

GRE (Graduate Record Exam)  

GMAT (Graduate Management Admission Test)  

AP (Advanced Placement Exam)  

CLEP (College-Level Examination Program)  

ACT (American College Testing Program)  

And many more, please visit http://inquiry.vba.va.gov/weamspub/

buildSearchNE.do to see if a test is covered, eligibility requirements and what the VA will cover.  

 

 Break Time  

Come take a break during the week final week  : help yourself to some delicious (and free) food and 

 spend some time catching up with friends.  

                 All Students, staff and faculty in the UConn veterans community are welcome to join us!  

Both Monday, December 10th & Tuesday, December 11th from 

11:00Am to 2:00 Pm  

Hawley Armory Kyle Milliken  lounge  

http://inquiry.vba.va.gov/weamspub/buildSearchNE.do
http://inquiry.vba.va.gov/weamspub/buildSearchNE.do
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Veteran of the Month: November 2018 

Benjamin Buchanan 
The Office of Veterans Affairs & Military Programs at UConn is pleased to honor Benjamin Buchanan as 
our Veteran of the Month for November 2018.   

Benjamin Buchanan served two years in 
the Navy, mostly on the USS Wasp (LHD-
1) as a firefighter, or as the picture 
shows, a member of "Crash.” 

While attending UConn, Benjamin is also 
currently serving as a mentor for the sec-
tion of First Year Experience (FYE) Class 
that is specifically for student Veterans at 
UConn.  As a FYE mentor Ben is able to 
share his own experiences as a student 
and give tips and guidance to fellow stu-
dent Veterans.  When Ben got out of the 
Navy he knew he wanted to do some-
thing that would allow him to help oth-
ers.  He felt that studying Computer Sci-
ence could allow him to create some-
thing he could share worldwide. His own 
transition to UConn was tough.  Being 
older than many of the other students, 
and even some of the TA’s or professors 
on-campus, Ben felt a little out of 
place.  On top of that, Ben found the material in college was a lot tougher to learn then the typical Navy 
“memorize and regurgitate” tests.  Once he started going to the Veterans Oasis regularly and participat-
ed in some of the events, Ben learned that he could find the same camaraderie from the Service at 
UConn. 

Ben shares that what he enjoys most about UConn is the ability to make the experience his own and hav-
ing the support on-campus he needs.  He hated being bound by countless rules when he served in the Na-
vy.  Thus, Ben really appreciates having the freedom at UConn to make his experience his own.  Ben says 
the support he get from UConn comes in two ways: The resources in the Office of Veterans Affairs & Mili-
tary Programs (VAMP) and the support from other Veterans at UConn.  The staff in VAMP gave Ben the 
information about Chapter 31 VA Benefits, in addition to providing space for studying and relaxing.  VAMP 
also helped Ben learn about other VA Benefits, not related to the educational benefits.  Most importantly, 
Ben shares the support from other Veterans is simply amazing.  “I found that often times other vets have 
gone through the same classes I am, or have similar life situations . . . . The openness and willingness to 
help is something very rare.” 

If you would like to nominate a student, faculty, or staff member for “Veteran of the Month,” please con-
tact Nikki Eberly at Nikki.eberly@uconn.edu with the name of the person and reasons for your nomina-

mailto:Nikki.eberly@uconn.edu
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Open Study Lounges Before Finals  

Dec 8-9, 8am to 8pm.  

Need some space to study but can’t do it at home??  

Veteran Affairs and Military Programs are opening up the Study Lounges in 

Hawley Armory (Rm. 102 & 105) for students to study over the week-

end before Finals.  

The space is available on a first come first serve basis.  

Good Luck on Finals!  
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Carry On with these employers 

It’s time to get to work. One of the greatest benefits of completing your college educa-

tion is securing employment that will aid you for the rest of your life. Each of these com-

panies is veteran friendly—so what are you waiting for?  

Company Point of Contact Email Address 

Access Health CT Peter VanLoon peter.vanloon@ct.gov 

Aetna Mark Whalls Whallsm@Aetna.com 

AonHewitt Consulting Practice Mike Walton mike.walton@aonhewitt.com 

Bank of America Lisa McNulty lisa.a.mcnulty@bankofamerica.com 

Baystate Health Dennis O’Brien dennis.obrien@baystatehealth.org 

Bravo Delta Consulting Dawn McDaniel dawn@bravodeltaconsulting.com 

Cigna Jim Wiggs jimmie.wiggs@cigna.com 

CT Public Broadcasting Network Michael Komrosky mkomrosky@cpbn.org 

Disney/ESPN Kevin Preston kevin.preston@espn.com 

EMC Lou Candiello lou.candiello@emc.com 

Enterprise Holdings Carrie Smith carrie.l.smith@ehi.com 

Frontier Karlian Brown karlian.brown@ftr.com 

Johnson & Johnson Derek Dalmalin ddalmoli@its.jnj.com 

Marymont Steve Dumont sdumont@marymont.com 

MassMutual Toby Proctor tproctor@massmutual.com 

Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith, Inc. Douglas Yeager douglas.yeager@ml.com 

Pepsico Marty Kanengiser marty.kanengiser@pepsico.com 

Pratt & Whitney Stanley Wawrzonkiewicz Stanley.Wawrzonkiewicz@pw.utc.com  

PricewaterhouseCoopers Corinne Santos corinne.g.santos@pwc.com 

Prudential Financial Nadine Krause nadine.krause@prudential.com 

Raytheon Jeff Lance jlance@raytheon.com 

Sikorsky John Donovan john.donovan@sikorsky.com 

Stanley Black & Decker Rachel Noiseux Rachel.Noiseux@sbdinc.com  

The Hartford Brian Fresher brian.fresher@thehartford.com 

Travelers Casey Neff cneff@travelers.com 

United Technologies Dan Ward daniel.ward@pw.utc.com 

U. of Connecticut - Human Resources Robin Lessard robin.lessard@UConn.edu  

US Trust Doug O’Donnell douglas.odonnell@ustrust.com 

Verizon Wireless Alissa Belcourt alissa.belcourt@verizonwireless.com 

Wal-Mart Ron Ealey ronald.ealey@wal-mart.com 

mailto:Stanley.Wawrzonkiewicz@pw.utc.com
mailto:Rachel.Noiseux@sbdinc.com

